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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 1054 FOR WRITTEN REPLY
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION 1054 NW1238E
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1054

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 04 MAY 2012

{(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 11)

1054,

Mrs A Steyn (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

Whether her departments have funded the (a) construction or (b) maintenance of any (i) dams or (ii) canals for the revitalisation or irrigation schemes (aa) in the (aaa) 2009-10, (bbb) 2010-
11 and (cce) 2011-12 and (bb) during the period 1 April 2012 up to the latest specified date for which information is available; if not, why not; if so, (aaaa) how many projects were funded, and (bbbb) in respect of each province and municipality what was the total cost for each project and the purpose of each specified dam? NW1238E

—00000---

REPLY:

Yes, the department has funded the construction of dams. Maintenance and rehabilitation of dams is funded through the Dam Safety and Rehabilitation Programme introduced in 2005.

0
)
(iif)

Refer to Annexure A for the list of Irrigation schemes

Refer to Annexure B for the list of Canals constructed

Refer to Annexure C for the list of dams rehabilitated. The Department constructed one dam in the Free State, Balancing Dam S1 on the Orange-Riet Canal since 2009 and will be completed in 2013.
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